## SB0646/207275/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 646

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 3, insert:

"(Firefighter Jesse McCollough's Cancer Protection Law)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "the individual"; in line 3, after "(1)" insert "<u>THE INDIVIDUAL</u>"; in line 6, after "(2)" insert "<u>THE INDIVIDUAL</u>"; in the same line, after "service" insert "<u>WITHIN THE STATE</u>"; in line 9, strike "AND"; in line 10, strike the bracket; strike beginning with "is" in line 10 down through the bracket in line 13 and substitute "<u>THE CANCER OR LEUKEMIA RESULTS IN PARTIAL OR TOTAL DISABILITY OR DEATH; AND</u>"; in line 14, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(3)"; and in line 16, after "member," insert "<u>THE INDIVIDUAL</u>".